
stuk 
ingediend op

verzendcode: PAR

59 (2009-2010) – Nr. 2
4 januari 2010 (2009-2010)

Lijst van de verzoekschriften 
(Reglement artikel 86)

Eindbeslissingen

Periode 1 oktober 2009 – 31 december 2009



Vlaams  Pa r l emen t  –  1011  B ru s s e l  –  02 / 552 . 11 . 11  –  www.v l a amspa r l emen t . b e

N
um

m
er

Z
it

ti
ng

sj
aa

r
T

it
el

In
ge

di
en

d 
op

E
in

ds
ta

tu
s

D
at

um
 

ei
nd

st
at

us
B

es
lis

si
ng

V
er

sl
ag

 v
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t

30
20

08
-2

00
9

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 d
e 

ui
ts

lu
it

in
g 

va
n 

gr
en

sa
rb

ei
de

rs
 v

an
 d

e 
V

la
am

se
 z

or
gv

er
ze

ke
ri

ng

25
/0

2/
20

09
A

fg
eh

an
de

ld
 in

 p
le

na
ir

e 
ve

rg
ad

er
in

g
21

/1
0/

20
09

D
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e 

be
sl

is
t 

om
 h

et
 

an
tw

oo
rd

 v
an

 d
e 

V
la

am
se

 R
eg

er
in

g 
aa

n 
de

 v
er

zo
ek

er
 t

e 
be

zo
rg

en
.

32
20

08
-2

00
9

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 
m

aa
tr

eg
el

en
 t

er
 

be
vo

rd
er

in
g 

va
n 

de
 

in
te

gr
at

ie
 v

an
 d

e 
F

ra
ns

ta
lig

en
 in

 
V

la
an

de
re

n,
 m

ee
r 

sp
ec

if
ie

k 
in

 d
e 

V
la

am
se

 r
an

d

10
/0

3/
20

09
A

fg
eh

an
de

ld
 in

 p
le

na
ir

e 
ve

rg
ad

er
in

g
18

/1
1/

20
09

D
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e 

sl
ui

t 
zi

ch
 a

an
 b

ij 
he

t 
an

tw
oo

rd
 v

an
 d

e 
(v

or
ig

e)
 m

in
is

te
r 

di
e 

st
el

t 
da

t 
de

el
s 

aa
n 

he
t 

ve
rz

oe
k 

w
or

dt
 t

eg
em

oe
tg

ek
om

en
. V

oo
r 

he
t 

ov
er

ig
e 

st
aa

t 
he

t 
ve

rz
oe

k 
ha

ak
s 

op
 

he
t 

be
le

id
.

34
20

08
-2

00
9

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 h
et

 
re

ch
t 

op
 z

or
g 

vo
or

 
pe

rs
on

en
 m

et
 e

en
 h

an
di

ca
p

27
/0

3/
20

09
A

fg
eh

an
de

ld
 in

 p
le

na
ir

e 
ve

rg
ad

er
in

g
21

/1
0/

20
09

D
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e 

ne
em

t 
un

an
ie

m
 a

kt
e 

va
n 

de
 u

it
ee

nz
et

ti
ng

 v
an

 d
e 

ve
rz

oe
ke

r.
 T

eg
el

ijk
 w

ijs
t 

de
 

co
m

m
is

si
e 

op
he

t 
be

la
ng

 v
an

 d
e 

re
so

lu
ti

e 
to

t 
be

sl
ui

t 
va

n 
de

 o
p 

24
 m

aa
rt

 2
00

9 
in

 
co

m
m

is
si

e 
ge

ho
ud

en
ge

da
ch

te
w

is
se

lin
g 

m
et

 h
et

 V
la

am
s 

A
ge

nt
sc

ha
p 

vo
or

 P
er

so
ne

n 
m

et
 e

en
 

H
an

di
ca

p 
(V

A
P

H
)

ov
er

 d
e 

‘M
ee

rj
ar

en
an

al
ys

e,
 e

en
 

ac
ht

er
ui

t-
 e

n 
vo

or
ui

tb
lik

 o
p 

de
 

zo
rg

be
ho

ef
te

n 
va

n 
pe

rs
on

en
m

et
 e

en
 h

an
di

ca
p’

 e
n 

va
n 

de
 o

p 
21

 
ap

ri
l 2

00
9 

in
 c

om
m

is
si

e 
ge

ho
ud

en
 

ho
or

zi
tt

in
g 

en
ge

da
ch

te
w

is
se

lin
g 

m
et

 
ve

rt
eg

en
w

oo
rd

ig
er

s 
va

n 
de

 
ge

ha
nd

ic
ap

te
ns

ec
to

r 
ov

er
 d

e 
‘M

ee
rj

ar
en

an
al

ys
e,

ee
n 

ac
ht

er
ui

t-
 e

n 
vo

or
ui

tb
lik

 o
p 

de
 

zo
rg

be
ho

ef
te

n 
va

n 
pe

rs
on

en
 m

et
 

ee
n 

ha
nd

ic
ap

’.

St
uk

 1
56

 (
20

09
-2

01
0)

 
 N

r. 
1

St
uk

 1
81

 (
20

09
-2

01
0)

 
 N

r. 
1

__

St
uk

 1
55

 (
20

09
-2

01
0)

 
 N

r.
 1

_

Stuk 59 (2009-2010) – Nr. 22



V L A A M S  P A R L E M E N T

35
20

08
-2

00
9

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 d
e 

be
sc

he
rm

in
g 

va
n 

he
t 

di
pl

om
a 

ki
nd

er
ve

rz
or

g(
st

)e
r

4/
04

/2
00

9
A

fg
eh

an
de

ld
 in

 p
le

na
ir

e 
ve

rg
ad

er
in

g
17

/1
2/

20
09

va
n 

de
 C

om
m

is
si

e 
vo

or
 O

nd
er

w
ijs

 
en

 G
el

ijk
e 

K
an

se
n 

aa
n 

de
 in

di
en

er
 

va
n 

he
t 

ve
rz

oe
ks

ch
ri

ft
 t

e 
be

zo
rg

en
.

37
20

08
-2

00
9

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 v
ri

je
 

de
el

na
m

e 
aa

n 
de

 
zo

rg
ve

rz
ek

er
in

g

24
/0

4/
20

09
K

en
ni

sn
em

in
g 

do
or

 d
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e

6/
10

/2
00

9

3
20

09
V

er
zo

ek
sc

hr
if

t 
ov

er
 

ve
rk

ie
zi

ng
sp

ro
pa

ga
nd

a 
en

 
ee

n 
ki

es
w

ijz
er

 p
er

 
ki

es
ar

ro
nd

is
se

m
en

t

26
/0

5/
20

09
K

en
ni

sn
em

in
g 

do
or

 d
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e

20
/1

0/
20

09

5
20

09
V

er
zo

ek
sc

hr
if

t 
ov

er
 

ui
tb

re
id

in
g 

va
n 

he
t 

so
ci

aa
l 

ak
ko

or
d 

vo
or

 d
e 

ge
zo

nd
he

id
s-

 e
n 

w
el

zi
jn

ss
ec

to
r

29
/0

5/
20

09
A

fg
eh

an
de

ld
 in

 p
le

na
ir

e 
ve

rg
ad

er
in

g
17

/1
2/

20
09

D
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e 

be
sl

is
t 

om
 h

et
 

an
tw

oo
rd

 v
an

 d
e 

V
la

am
se

 R
eg

er
in

g 
aa

n 
de

 v
er

zo
ek

er
 t

e 
be

zo
rg

en
.

9
20

09
V

er
zo

ek
sc

hr
if

t 
ov

er
 h

et
 

ge
br

ui
k 

va
n 

ha
ge

lk
an

on
ne

n 
in

 d
e 

fr
ui

tt
ee

lt

10
/0

7/
20

09
K

en
ni

sn
em

in
g 

do
or

 d
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e

6/
10

/2
00

9

2
20

09
-2

01
0

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 e
en

 
cu

m
ul

ve
rb

od
 v

oo
r 

bu
rg

em
ee

st
er

s,
 s

ch
ep

en
en

 
en

 g
em

ee
nt

er
aa

ds
le

de
n

29
/0

9/
20

09
K

en
ni

sn
em

in
g 

do
or

 d
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e

20
/1

0/
20

09

3
20

09
-2

01
0

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 d
e 

(f
in

an
ci

ël
e)

 p
ro

bl
em

en
 v

an
 

cl
ië

nt
en

 v
an

 g
ef

ai
lle

er
de

 
bo

uw
on

de
rn

em
in

ge
n

29
/0

9/
20

09
O

no
nt

va
nk

el
ijk

1/
10

/2
00

9

St
uk

 2
76

 (
20

09
-2

01
0)

 
 N

r.
 1

_

D
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e 

be
sl

is
t 

om
 h

et
 a

dv
ie

s 
St

uk
 2

53
 (

20
09

-2
01

0)
 

 N
r.

 1
_

3Stuk 59 (2009-2010) – Nr. 2 



V L A A M S  P A R L E M E N T

4
20

09
-2

01
0

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 h
et

 
re

ch
t 

op
 r

ep
lie

k 
vo

or
 d

e 
in

di
en

er
 v

an
 e

en
 

ve
rz

oe
ks

ch
ri

ft

29
/0

9/
20

09
A

fg
eh

an
de

ld
 in

 p
le

na
ir

e 
ve

rg
ad

er
in

g
18

/1
1/

20
09

D
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e 

be
sl

is
t 

ee
np

ar
ig

 o
m

 
he

t 
ve

rz
oe

k 
ni

et
 in

 t
e 

w
ill

ig
en

.

5
20

09
-2

01
0

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 h
et

 
bi

js
tu

re
n 

va
n 

de
 

re
ge

lg
ev

in
g 

in
za

ke
 d

e 
V

la
am

se
 O

m
bu

ds
di

en
st

29
/0

9/
20

09
K

en
ni

sn
em

in
g 

do
or

 d
e 

co
m

m
is

si
e

21
/1

0/
20

09

11
20

09
-2

01
0

V
er

zo
ek

sc
hr

if
t 

ov
er

 d
e 

ni
eu

w
e 

re
ge

lin
g 

vo
or

 d
e 

re
no

va
ti

ep
re

m
ie

K
en

ni
sn

em
in

g 
do

or
 d

e 
co

m
m

is
si

e
10

/1
2/

20
09

St
uk

 2
20

 (
20

09
-2

01
0)

 
 N

r.
 1

_

Stuk 59 (2009-2010) – Nr. 24




